CITY OF BAYTOWN
BAYTOWN February 2026 - Monthly Permit Report
P

Issue Date Permit Number Location Address Business Name Sauare Feet Valuation

Carport, Pergola, Patio Cover - Residential
02/16/2026 BR26020063 7914 TRESTLETREE WAY N/A 400 $12,000.00

02/25/2026  BR26020060 801 RUTH AVE N/A 400 $1,500.00

Certificate of Occupancy - Commercial

02/25/2026  BC26010017 1010 N MAIN ST Manzo's Auto Shop LLC 5,980 $0.00
02/26/2026  BC26020063 1500 SANTAVY ST, 120 Domus Mars, LLC 630 $0.00
02/18/2026  BC26010046 600 S MAIN ST, BLDG D QUALITY PALLET CORP 81,500 $1.00
02/23/2026  BC26020054 1100 DECKER DR PICK N DRIVE FOOD MART 2,000 $0.00
02/06/2026  BC26010008 4601 VILLAGE LN BAYTOWN APARTMENTS, LP 162,950 $0.00
02/11/2026 BC26010043 7510 DECKER DR Pillar Piedmont LP 294,674 $0.00

Demolition - Residential

02/02/2026  BR26010044 300 E PEARCE AVE N/A 580 $8,500.00
02/24/2026  BR26020077 401 PAMELA DR N/A 300 $0.00
02/25/2026  BR26020079 701 MIRIAM ST N/A 1,092 $700.00

Driveway / Flatwork - Residential
02/16/2026  BR26020061 7119 SEMINOLE ST N/A 650 $7,000.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address

Fence - Commercial

02/16/2026

BC26020058

Fence - Residential

02/18/2026
02/24/2026
02/23/2026
02/23/2026
02/24/2026
02/02/2026

BR26020067
BR26020073
BR26020071
BR26020072
BR26020057
BR26020047

Foundation Repair

02/20/2026

Manufactured Home Placement

02/23/2026
02/16/2026
02/16/2026

BR26020070

BH26020004
BH25090045
BH26020002

7619 GATEWAY BLVD

17 E LOBIT AVE

400 BOB SMITH RD
1300 EDISON AVE
4504 CHAPARRAL DR

9803 CEDAR LANDING DR

1503 TUCKER RD

4610 BURNING TREE DR

1120 CHERRY ST
118 DOLPHIN HARBOR N
1105 TURNER ST

New Construction - Commercial

02/25/2026
02/25/2026

BC25110564
BC25060345

2505 MARKET ST
106 W BAKER RD

Business Name

Opifex Baytown

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

CITY OF BAYTOWN-FIRE STATION 2

Prosperity Learning Academy

Sauare Feet

8,200

80
220
120

168

1,216
1,216

1,200

15,000

720

Valuation

$23,000.00

$1,000.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$1,800.00
$19,995.74

$0.00

$100.00
$10,000.00
$98,750.00

$9,400,000.00
$100,000.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address

New Construction - Residential

02/10/2026
02/10/2026
02/10/2026
02/05/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/04/2026
02/04/2026

Pool - Residential In Ground
BW26010001

02/03/2026

BR25110955
BR25110951
BR26020051
BR25100906
BR26010006
BR26020052
BR26010032
BR26010031

3827 SUGARDALE ST
3831 SUGARDALE ST

9034 OLEANDER BLOSSOM DR

1120 TURNER ST
2202 UTAH ST, A
2202 UTAH ST, B
2123 SPRING HOLLOW DR
2103 SPRING HOLLOW DR

4802 SEASIDE SPARROW LN

Business Name

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Sauare Feet

2,113
2,207
3,647
1,570
2,547

0
2,137

2,21

336

Valuation

$142,892.00
$157,693.00
$359,990.00
$80,000.00
$299,000.00
$6,700.00
$255,140.00
$270,680.00

$51,445.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address Business Name Sauare Feet Valuation

Remodel / Alteration / Addition - Commercial

02/05/2026  BC25100495 1876 E IH 10 FLYING J 2,000 $180,000.00
02/02/2026  BC26010016 4114 DECKER DR Nandato Inc 1,250 $0.00
02/04/2026  BC25120611 6405 GARTH RD, 130 COLORADO GOLD AND PRECIOUS METALS LLC 1,400 $12,000.00
02/12/2026  BC25040193 1602 W BAKER RD TEXAS HEART CENTER 975 $300,000.00
02/12/2026  BC25120605 5278 N MAIN ST, SUITE 340 RDC 10 Main Investments, LLC 1,905 $48,500.00
02/12/2026 BC26010030 6360 GARTH RD, 140 Gulf Coast Educators Federal Credit Union 1,500 $48,000.00
02/12/2026  BC25110589 6345 GARTH RD, SUITE 110 THE UPS STORE 1,304 $48,500.00
02/12/2026  BC25110573 4053 E IH 10 CHICK-FIL-A 4,794 $350,000.00
02/24/2026  BC26010021 607 E JAMES AVE Verizon Wireless 40 $25,000.00
02/18/2026  BC25110571 1876 E IH 10 PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC 18,013 $2,000,000.00
02/19/2026  BC25110591 2650 E IH 10, 100 ZXP TECHNOLOGIES 3,000 $816,000.00
02/24/2026  BC26010022 8831 N SH 146, 200 SmileiPoint Dental Baytown 1,975 $283,000.00

02/18/2026  BC25110580 507 W BAKER RD SNOBS COFFEE 2,000 $25,000.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address Business Name Sauare Feet Valuation

Remodel / Alteration/ Addition - Residential

02/10/2026  BR25060642 1505 WARD RD, 198 N/A 0 $9,733.00
02/18/2026  BR25120983 517 S BURNETT DR N/A 0 $9,105.00
02/24/2026  BR26020054 2011 BEAUMONT RD N/A 1,600 $15,736.00
02/19/2026  BR26010001 106 S BAYOU BEND DR N/A 1,500 $27,643.00
02/16/2026  BR26010029 4606 BUFFALO TRL, B N/A 480 $15,707.00
02/16/2026  BR26020062 1007 E FAYLE AVE N/A 180 $49,284.00
02/03/2026 BR25121015 413 W HUMBLE AVE, A N/A 1,188 $50,000.00
02/03/2026  BR24020082 114 GRANTHAM RD N/A 400 $2,000.00
02/02/2026  BR26010035 213 W HOMAN AVE N/A 1,100 $60,000.00
02/03/2026  BR26020055 413 W HUMBLE AVE, B N/A 0 $0.00

Roof - Commercial
02/03/2026 BC26010036 5009 GARTH RD Colliers Management 15,000 $130,000.00

Roof - Residential
02/25/2026 BR26020075 200 W JAMES AVE N/A 2,200 $2,500.00

02/27/2026  BR26020076 205 LAKEWOOD DR N/A 1,550 $3,000.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address Business Name Sauare Feet Valuation

Sign Construction

02/26/2026  BS26010006 5225 EIH 10 Wischnewsky Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram 178 $8,000.00
02/18/2026  BS26010004 4567 GARTH RD, 100 The Vitamin Shoppe 216 $25,680.00
02/12/2026  BS26010001 5278 N MAIN ST District On Main 60 $17,000.00
02/05/2026 BS25120095 4919 N MAIN ST, 200 SKIPS Beer Wine and Liquor 47 $2,000.00
02/06/2026  BS26010005 7619 GATEWAY BLVD Opifex-Synergy 64 $3,000.00

Site Work Only - Commercial
02/04/2026  BC25080437 2014 LEE DR BAYTOWN TRAILER RENTAL 1,536 $850,000.00

02/25/2026  BC25110565 2505 MARKET ST CITY OF BAYTOWN FIRE STATION 2 15,000 $9,400,000.00



