



CITY OF BAYTOWN
February 2026 - Monthly Permit Report

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
Carport, Pergola, Patio Cover - Residential					
02/16/2026	BR26020063	7914 TRESTLETREE WAY	N/A	400	\$12,000.00
02/25/2026	BR26020060	801 RUTH AVE	N/A	400	\$1,500.00
Certificate of Occupancy - Commercial					
02/25/2026	BC26010017	1010 N MAIN ST	Manzo's Auto Shop LLC	5,980	\$0.00
02/26/2026	BC26020063	1500 SANTAVY ST, 120	Domus Mars, LLC	630	\$0.00
02/18/2026	BC26010046	600 S MAIN ST, BLDG D	QUALITY PALLET CORP	81,500	\$1.00
02/23/2026	BC26020054	1100 DECKER DR	PICK N DRIVE FOOD MART	2,000	\$0.00
02/06/2026	BC26010008	4601 VILLAGE LN	BAYTOWN APARTMENTS, LP	162,950	\$0.00
02/11/2026	BC26010043	7510 DECKER DR	Pillar Piedmont LP	294,674	\$0.00
Demolition - Residential					
02/02/2026	BR26010044	300 E PEARCE AVE	N/A	580	\$8,500.00
02/24/2026	BR26020077	401 PAMELA DR	N/A	300	\$0.00
02/25/2026	BR26020079	701 MIRIAM ST	N/A	1,092	\$700.00
Driveway / Flatwork - Residential					
02/16/2026	BR26020061	7119 SEMINOLE ST	N/A	650	\$7,000.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
Fence - Commercial					
02/16/2026	BC26020058	7619 GATEWAY BLVD	Opifex Baytown	8,200	\$23,000.00
Fence - Residential					
02/18/2026	BR26020067	17 E LOBIT AVE	N/A	0	\$1,000.00
02/24/2026	BR26020073	400 BOB SMITH RD	N/A	0	\$0.00
02/23/2026	BR26020071	1300 EDISON AVE	N/A	80	\$1,000.00
02/23/2026	BR26020072	4504 CHAPARRAL DR	N/A	220	\$0.00
02/24/2026	BR26020057	9803 CEDAR LANDING DR	N/A	120	\$1,800.00
02/02/2026	BR26020047	1503 TUCKER RD	N/A	0	\$19,995.74
Foundation Repair					
02/20/2026	BR26020070	4610 BURNING TREE DR	N/A	168	\$0.00
Manufactured Home Placement					
02/23/2026	BH26020004	1120 CHERRY ST	N/A	1,216	\$100.00
02/16/2026	BH25090045	118 DOLPHIN HARBOR N	N/A	1,216	\$10,000.00
02/16/2026	BH26020002	1105 TURNER ST	N/A	1,200	\$98,750.00
New Construction - Commercial					
02/25/2026	BC25110564	2505 MARKET ST	CITY OF BAYTOWN-FIRE STATION 2	15,000	\$9,400,000.00
02/25/2026	BC25060345	106 W BAKER RD	Prosperity Learning Academy	720	\$100,000.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
New Construction - Residential					
02/10/2026	BR25110955	3827 SUGARDALE ST	N/A	2,113	\$142,892.00
02/10/2026	BR25110951	3831 SUGARDALE ST	N/A	2,207	\$157,693.00
02/10/2026	BR26020051	9034 OLEANDER BLOSSOM DR	N/A	3,647	\$359,990.00
02/05/2026	BR25100906	1120 TURNER ST	N/A	1,570	\$80,000.00
02/02/2026	BR26010006	2202 UTAH ST, A	N/A	2,547	\$299,000.00
02/02/2026	BR26020052	2202 UTAH ST, B	N/A	0	\$6,700.00
02/04/2026	BR26010032	2123 SPRING HOLLOW DR	N/A	2,137	\$255,140.00
02/04/2026	BR26010031	2103 SPRING HOLLOW DR	N/A	2,211	\$270,680.00
Pool - Residential In Ground					
02/03/2026	BW26010001	4802 SEASIDE SPARROW LN	N/A	336	\$51,445.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
Remodel / Alteration / Addition - Commercial					
02/05/2026	BC25100495	1876 E IH 10	FLYING J	2,000	\$180,000.00
02/02/2026	BC26010016	4114 DECKER DR	Nandato Inc	1,250	\$0.00
02/04/2026	BC25120611	6405 GARTH RD, 130	COLORADO GOLD AND PRECIOUS METALS LLC	1,400	\$12,000.00
02/12/2026	BC25040193	1602 W BAKER RD	TEXAS HEART CENTER	975	\$300,000.00
02/12/2026	BC25120605	5278 N MAIN ST, SUITE 340	RDC 10 Main Investments, LLC	1,905	\$48,500.00
02/12/2026	BC26010030	6360 GARTH RD, 140	Gulf Coast Educators Federal Credit Union	1,500	\$48,000.00
02/12/2026	BC25110589	6345 GARTH RD, SUITE 110	THE UPS STORE	1,304	\$48,500.00
02/12/2026	BC25110573	4053 E IH 10	CHICK-FIL-A	4,794	\$350,000.00
02/24/2026	BC26010021	607 E JAMES AVE	Verizon Wireless	40	\$25,000.00
02/18/2026	BC25110571	1876 E IH 10	PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC	18,013	\$2,000,000.00
02/19/2026	BC25110591	2650 E IH 10, 100	ZXP TECHNOLOGIES	3,000	\$816,000.00
02/24/2026	BC26010022	8831 N SH 146, 200	SmileiPoint Dental Baytown	1,975	\$283,000.00
02/18/2026	BC25110580	507 W BAKER RD	SNOBS COFFEE	2,000	\$25,000.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
Remodel / Alteration/ Addition - Residential					
02/10/2026	BR25060642	1505 WARD RD, 198	N/A	0	\$9,733.00
02/18/2026	BR25120983	517 S BURNETT DR	N/A	0	\$9,105.00
02/24/2026	BR26020054	2011 BEAUMONT RD	N/A	1,600	\$15,736.00
02/19/2026	BR26010001	106 S BAYOU BEND DR	N/A	1,500	\$27,643.00
02/16/2026	BR26010029	4606 BUFFALO TRL, B	N/A	480	\$15,707.00
02/16/2026	BR26020062	1007 E FAYLE AVE	N/A	180	\$49,284.00
02/03/2026	BR25121015	413 W HUMBLE AVE, A	N/A	1,188	\$50,000.00
02/03/2026	BR24020082	114 GRANTHAM RD	N/A	400	\$2,000.00
02/02/2026	BR26010035	213 W HOMAN AVE	N/A	1,100	\$60,000.00
02/03/2026	BR26020055	413 W HUMBLE AVE, B	N/A	0	\$0.00
Roof - Commercial					
02/03/2026	BC26010036	5009 GARTH RD	Colliers Management	15,000	\$130,000.00
Roof - Residential					
02/25/2026	BR26020075	200 W JAMES AVE	N/A	2,200	\$2,500.00
02/27/2026	BR26020076	205 LAKEWOOD DR	N/A	1,550	\$3,000.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
Sign Construction					
02/26/2026	BS26010006	5225 E IH 10	Wischnewsky Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram	178	\$8,000.00
02/18/2026	BS26010004	4567 GARTH RD, 100	The Vitamin Shoppe	216	\$25,680.00
02/12/2026	BS26010001	5278 N MAIN ST	District On Main	60	\$17,000.00
02/05/2026	BS25120095	4919 N MAIN ST, 200	SKIPS Beer Wine and Liquor	47	\$2,000.00
02/06/2026	BS26010005	7619 GATEWAY BLVD	Opifex-Synergy	64	\$3,000.00
Site Work Only - Commercial					
02/04/2026	BC25080437	2014 LEE DR	BAYTOWN TRAILER RENTAL	1,536	\$850,000.00
02/25/2026	BC25110565	2505 MARKET ST	CITY OF BAYTOWN FIRE STATION 2	15,000	\$9,400,000.00